



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1023/2018
SH. SANT RAMAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Rathod, Advocate.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Bheem Singh PS ACB,
GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

CRL.M.A. 30420/2025 (early hearing & final disposal of the appeal by Appellant)

1. By way of present application, the applicant/appellant seeks early hearing of the appeal.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by the learned APP for State.
4. For the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

CRL.A. 1023/2018

List this appeal for hearing on 19.11.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/rd