



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1023/2018
SH. SANT RAMAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Rathore, Advocate.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Bheem Singh PS ACB,
GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
19.11.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, renotify on
05.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/rd