



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1023/2018

SH. SANT RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rathod and Mr. Adnan
Raza, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Bheem Singh, PS ACB, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

CRL.M.A. 15668/2026

1. This is an application under Section 435(2) read with Section 528 The Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 on behalf of the appellant seeking impleadment of the wife of the appellant as legal representative since the sole appellant passed away on 13.03.2026.

2. Issue notice. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the respondent/ State and seeks time to



verify the death of the appellant.

3. List on 29.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 15, 2026

kd