



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1023/2018

SH. SANT RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Rathod and Mr. Naresh
Kr. Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Naresh Kumar, PS Anti Corruption
Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

29.05.2026

CRL.M.A. 15668/2026

1. This application under Section 435(2) read with Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 has been filed seeking leave to continue the criminal appeal and for impleadment of the wife of the appellant as legal representatives of the deceased appellant.

2. For the reasons stated in the application and in the interest of justice, the application is allowed. The amended memo of



parties shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

3. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

CRL.A. 1023/2018

4. Both sides are represented.

5. List for hearing on 28.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 29, 2026

kd